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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -3283

ANSWERED ON –29/03/2023


ROAD CONNECTIVITY IN BORDER STATES


3283  SHRI HARNATH SINGH YADAV:

 SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has proposed to provide quality roads for better connectivity in border States of the country; and

(b) if so, the progress made in this regard in each State during the last three years?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) Ministry of Road Transport & Highways is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs) in the country. Good quality NHs are being constructed for better connectivity in border States/ Union Territories (UTs) in the country. Details of National Highway development works taken up in different border States/

UTs during the last three years are annexed.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) and (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3283 FOR ANSWER ON 29.03.2023 ASKED BY SHRI

HARNATH SINGH YADAV AND SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR REGARDING

ROAD CONNECTIVITY IN BORDER STATES

Details of National Highway development works taken up in different border States/ UTs during the last three years: -


Sl.
No.

State/UT
NH length (km) awarded for construction during last

three years [2019-20 to 2021-22]

1 Arunachal Pradesh 551

2 Assam 787

3 Bihar 1799

4 Gujarat 1240

5 Himachal Pradesh 568

6 Jammu & Kashmir 627

7 Ladakh 230

8 Manipur 896

9 Meghalaya 279

10 Mizoram 602

11 Nagaland 663

12 Punjab 1642

13 Rajasthan 1780

14 Sikkim 223

15 Tripura 387

16 Uttar Pradesh 2694

17 Uttarakhand 962

18 West Bengal 744


*****

